
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4573
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
INCREASE IN DEALERS COMMISSION
Singh Shri Uday Pratap

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal of Oil PSUs pending with the Government for the increase in dealers commission due to price hike and increase in All India Consumer Price Index; and

(b) if so, the time by which the proposal shall be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The proposal is under consideration.
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